- 1 HR339
- 2 152449-1
- 3 By Representative Lindsey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-APR-13

1	152449-1:n:04/19/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2029
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MR. LOWELL WHITE AS RECIPIENT OF A UDC
9	WORLD WAR II CROSS OF MILITARY SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we take great pride in conveying highest
12	commendation to Mr. Lowell White of Heflin, Alabama, in
13	recognition of being awarded a UDC World War II Cross of
14	Military Service; and
15	WHEREAS, the presentation was made by the Major
16	General Patrick R. Cleburne UDC Chapter 2632 on January 20,
17	2013, in a ceremony attended by Mr. White's wife, Annie Laurie
18	White; son, Charles Ed White, and daughter-in-law, Camille
19	White; and
20	WHEREAS, during World War II, Mr. White served with
21	honor and distinction in the United States Navy as a Gunner's
22	Mate aboard the USS Dakota; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. White's service reflects a proud
24	military heritage dating to his great-grandfather, James $\mbox{W.}$
25	White, who served as a Private in Company I 50th Regiment
26	Georgia Infantry during the War Between the States; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. White has earned respect for his valor and unwavering commitment to the defense of freedom, and he is truly deserving of the significant honor bestowed upon him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mr. Lowell White is hereby most highly commended, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to him with heartiest congratulations on being awarded a UDC World War II Cross of Military Service and with best wishes for the future.